

## San Antonio Water System Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 01/16/2019

Prepared By: Fred Flores Solicitation No: CO-00225 Job #: 18-4504

Contract No : Co-00225-01 SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM PO Box :2994 San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS

Proposal : C-30 South General McMullen Drive Sewer Capacity Replacement Project

Time And Date: January 15, 2019 at 2:00 PM

Price List

						CO-00225 - 1 R L JONES L P			CO-00225 - 2 QRO MEX CONSTRUCTIONS INC			CO-00225 - 3 [	D GUERRA CON	STRUCTION LLC	CO-00225 - 4 BR	5 - 4_BRH GARVER CONSTRUCTION LP		CO-00225 - 5 PRONTO SANDBLASTING &		CO-00225 - 6_FACILITIES REHAB INC			CO-00225 - 7_E-Z BEL CONSTRUCTION LLC			
Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price Q	uantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity 1	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity 1	Total Amount
	1 COSA 103.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REMOVE CONCRETE CURB (< 700 L.F.)	LF	\$1.00	150	\$150.00		150	\$6,000.00	\$5.00	150	\$750.00	\$27.00	150	\$4,050.00	\$3.00	150	\$450.00	\$10.00	150	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	150	\$300.00
	2 COSA 103.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALKS & DRIVEWAYS ( < 1,000 S.F.)	SF	\$0.50	788	\$394.00	\$25.00	788	\$19,700.00	\$4.00	788	\$3,152.00	\$10.00	788	\$7,880.00	\$3.00	788	\$2,364.00	\$10.00	788	\$7,880.00	\$2.00	788	\$1,576.00
	3 COSA 203.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TACK COAT	GAL	\$10.00	206	\$2,060.00	\$20.00	206	\$4,120.00	\$4.00	206	\$824.00	\$4.00	206	\$824.00	\$10.00	206	\$2,060.00	\$20.00	206	\$4,120.00	\$5.00	206	\$1,030.00
	4 COSA 205.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT, TYPE B (12" COMP. DEPTH)	SY	\$45.00	1,239	\$55,755.00	\$160.00	1,239	\$198,240.00	\$70.00	1,239	\$86,730.00	\$20.00	1,239	\$24,780.00	\$90.00	1,239	\$111,510.00	\$100.00	1,239	\$123,900.00	\$70.00	1,239	\$86,730.00
	5 COSA 205.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT, TYPE D (3" COMP. DEPTH)	SY	\$15.00	2,028	\$30,420.00	\$75.00	2,028	\$152,100.00	\$20.00	2,028	\$40,560.00	\$18.00	2,028	\$36,504.00	\$42.00	2,028	\$85,176.00	\$40.00	2,028	\$81,120.00	\$80.00	2,028	\$162,240.00
	6 COSA 208.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SALVAGING, HAULING & STOCKPILING RECLAIMABLE ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT(3"	SY	\$40.00	506	\$20,240.00	\$14.00	506	\$7,084.00	\$5.00	506	\$2,530.00	\$5.00	506	\$2,530.00	\$30.00	506	\$15,180.00	\$10.00	506	\$5,060.00	\$225.00	506	\$113,850.00
	7 COSA 209.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONCRETE PAVEMENT (10" DEEP)(BUS PAD)	SY	\$250.00	48	\$12,000.00	\$200.00	48	\$9,600.00	\$150.00	48	\$7,200.00	\$550.00	48	\$26,400.00	\$100.00	48	\$4,800.00	\$200.00	48	\$9,600.00	\$315.00	48	\$15,120.00
	8 COSA 413	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		FLOWABLE BACKFILL	CY	\$150.00	1,015	\$152,250.00	\$185.00	1,015	\$187,775.00	\$140.00	1,015	\$142,100.00	\$105.00	1,015	\$106,575.00	\$180.00	1,015	\$182,700.00	\$150.00	1,015	\$152,250.00	\$100.00	1,015	\$101,500.00
	9 COSA 500.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER ( < 1,000 L.F.)	LF	\$1.00	110	\$110.00	\$80.00	110	\$8,800.00	\$40.00	110	\$4,400.00	\$68.00	110	\$7,480.00	\$30.00	110	\$3,300.00	\$50.00	110	\$5,500.00	\$15.00	110	\$1,650.00
	10 COSA 502.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONCRETE SIDEWALKS ( < 150 S.Y.)	SY	\$1.00	44	\$44.00	\$125.00	44	\$5,500.00	\$80.00	44	\$3,520.00	\$68.00	44	\$2,992.00	\$90.00	44	\$3,960.00	\$90.00	44	\$3,960.00	\$210.00	44	\$9,240.00
	11 COSA 503.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS - COMMERCIAL	SY	\$150.00	48	\$7,200.00	\$140.00	48	\$6,720.00	\$110.00	48	\$5,280.00	\$68.00	48	\$3,264.00	\$100.00	48	\$4,800.00	\$120.00	48	\$5,760.00	\$210.00	48	\$10,080.00
	12 COSA 537.6	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TRAFFIC BUTTON (TYPE I-C)	EA	\$10.00	70	\$700.00	\$35.00	70	\$2,450.00	\$100.00	70	\$7,000.00	\$5.00	70	\$350.00	\$20.00	70	\$1,400.00	\$30.00	70	\$2,100.00	\$7.00	70	\$490.00
	13 COSA 539.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		4 INCH WIDE WHITE LINE	LF	\$5.00	507	\$2,535.00	\$45.00	507	\$22,815.00	\$1.00	507	\$507.00	\$2.00	507	\$1,014.00	\$10.00	507	\$5,070.00	\$10.00	507	\$5,070.00	\$4.50	507	\$2,281.50
	14 COSA 539.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		8 INCH WIDE WHITE LINE	LF	\$10.00	164	\$1,640.00	\$40.00	164	\$6,560.00	\$3.00	164	\$492.00	\$6.00	164	\$984.00	\$15.00	164	\$2,460.00	\$10.00	164	\$1,640.00	\$9.00	164	\$1,476.00
	15 COSA 539.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		24 INCH WIDE WHITE LINE	LF	\$30.00	44	\$1,320.00	\$80.00	44	\$3,520.00	\$20.00	44	\$880.00	\$14.00	44	\$616.00	\$50.00	44	\$2,200.00	\$20.00	44	\$880.00	\$27.00	44	\$1,188.00
	16 550	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION	LF	\$12.00	2,209	\$26,508.00	\$20.00	2,209	\$44,180.00	\$5.00	2,209	\$11,045.00	\$2.00	2,209	\$4,418.00	\$12.00	2,209	\$26,508.00	\$10.00	2,209	\$22,090.00	\$45.00	2,209	\$99,405.00
	17 818	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		8" PVC WATERLINE	LF	\$200.00	12	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	12	\$2,400.00	\$123.00	12	\$1,476.00	\$114.00	12	\$1,368.00	\$400.00	12	\$4,800.00	\$200.00	12	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	12	\$2,400.00
	18 836	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PIPE FITTINGS, ALL SIZES & TYPES	TN	\$200.00	0	\$40.00	\$30,000.00	0	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	0	\$800.00	\$20,811.00	0	\$4,162.20	\$10,000.00	0	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	0	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	0	\$0.20
	19 840	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		8" WATER TIE-INS	EA	\$2,000.00	2	\$4,000.00	\$7,500.00	2	\$15,000.00	\$5,370.00	2	\$10,740.00	\$9,185.00	2	\$18,370.00	\$5,000.00	2	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	2	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	2	\$7,000.00
	20 841	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		HYDROSTATIC TESTING	EA	\$10.00	1	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$4,780.00	1	\$4,780.00	\$57,225.00	1	\$57,225.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	1	\$1.00
	21 844	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		2" BLOWOFF, TEMPORARY	EA	\$10.00	2	\$20.00	\$2,500.00	2	\$5,000.00	\$4,400.00	2	\$8,800.00	\$5,008.00	2	\$10,016.00	\$1,500.00	2	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	2	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	2	\$2.00
	22 848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		12" PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (160 PSI) (0' - 6')	LF	\$150.00	359	\$53,850.00	\$170.00	359	\$61,030.00	\$154.00	359	\$55,286.00	\$178.00	359	\$63,902.00	\$90.00	359	\$32,310.00	\$120.00	359	\$43,080.00	\$85.00	359	\$30,515.00
	23 848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		15" PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (115 PSI) (6' - 10')	LF	\$190.00	1,050	\$199,500.00	\$210.00	1,050	\$220,500.00	\$157.00	1,050	\$164,850.00	\$186.00	1,050	\$195,300.00	\$120.00	1,050	\$126,000.00	\$200.00	1,050	\$210,000.00	\$200.00	1,050	\$210,000.00
	24 848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		18" PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (115 PSI) (6' - 10')	LF	\$225.00	400	\$90,000.00	\$230.00	400	\$92,000.00	\$178.00	400	\$71,200.00	\$205.00	400	\$82,000.00	\$140.00	400	\$56,000.00	\$250.00	400	\$100,000.00	\$210.00	400	\$84,000.00
	25 848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		18" PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE C905 DR25 (165 PSI) (6'-10')	LF	\$250.00	400	\$100,000.00	\$290.00	400	\$116,000.00	\$183.00	400	\$73,200.00	\$216.00	400	\$86,400.00	\$150.00	400	\$60,000.00	\$280.00	400	\$112,000.00	\$220.00	400	\$88,000.00
	26 853	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (FRP) (0' - 6')	EA	\$10,000.00	6	\$60,000.00	\$23,500.00	6	\$141,000.00	\$13,800.00	6	\$82,800.00	\$50,578.00	6	\$303,468.00	\$20,000.00	6	\$120,000.00	\$6,500.00	6	\$39,000.00	\$18,000.00	6	\$108,000.00
	27 853	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SANITARY SEWER DROP MANHOLE (FRP) (0' - 6')	EA	\$10,500.00	1	\$10,500.00	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$13,800.00	1	\$13,800.00	\$50,408.00	1	\$50,408.00	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$8,500.00	1	\$8,500.00	\$19,000.00	1	\$19,000.00
	28 853	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		EXTRA DEPTH MANHOLES (FRP) (> 6')	VF	\$500.00	7	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	7	\$10,500.00	\$1,200.00	7	\$8,400.00	\$5,000.00	7	\$35,000.00	\$500.00	7	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	7	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	7	\$7.00
	29 854	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SANITARY SEWER LATERALS (SDR-26 ASTM 2241, 160 PSI)	LF	\$80.00	801	\$64,080.00	\$145.00	801	\$116,145.00	\$81.50	801	\$65,281.50	\$121.00	801	\$96,921.00	\$120.00	801	\$96,120.00	\$100.00	801	\$80,100.00	\$300.00	801	\$240,300.00
	30 854	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TWO-WAY SANITARY SEWER CLEAN-OUT	EA	\$1,000.00	26	\$26,000.00	\$950.00	26	\$24,700.00	\$831.54	26	\$21,620.04	\$5,249.00	26	\$136,474.00	\$1,500.00	26	\$39,000.00	\$600.00	26	\$15,600.00	\$1,100.00	26	\$28,600.00
	31 858	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONCRETE ENCASEMENT (CRADLES, SADDLES & COLLARS)	CY	\$200.00	32	\$6,400.00	\$1,200.00	32	\$38,400.00	\$216.00	32	\$6,912.00	\$1,033.00	32	\$33,056.00	\$200.00	32	\$6,400.00	\$1,000.00	32	\$32,000.00	\$250.00	32	\$8,000.00
	32 864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING - STATIONARY BYPASS PUMPING SYSTEM	LS	\$140,000.00	1	\$140,000.00		1	\$120,000.00	\$110,000.00	1	\$110,000.00	\$300,000.00	1	\$300,000.00	\$100,000.00	1	\$100,000.00	\$75,000.00	1	\$75,000.00	\$43,000.00	1	\$43,000.00
	33 864-S2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING - STATIONARY BYPASS PUMPING SYSTEM	LS	\$140,000.00	1	\$140,000.00	\$160,000.00	1	\$160,000.00	\$45,000.00	1	\$45,000.00	\$300,000.00	1	\$300,000.00	\$200,000.00	1	\$200,000.00	\$90,000.00	1	\$90,000.00	\$350,000.00	1	\$350,000.00
	34 866	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PRE SEWER MAIN TELEVISION INSPECTION (8" - 15")	LF LF	\$5.00	2,209	\$11,045.00	\$8.00	2,209	\$17,672.00	\$4.00	2,209	\$8,836.00	\$2.00	2,209	\$4,418.00	\$10.00	2,209	\$22,090.00	\$10.00	2,209	\$22,090.00	\$2.95	2,209	\$6,516.55
	35 866	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		POST SEWER MAIN TELEVISION INSPECTION (8" - 15")	LF	\$3.00	1,409	\$4,227.00	\$7.00	1,409	\$9,863.00	\$3.00	1,409	\$4,227.00	\$2.00	1,409	\$2,818.00	\$10.00	1,409	\$14,090.00	\$5.00	1,409	\$7,045.00	\$1.95	1,409	\$2,747.55
	36 866 37 COSA 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		POST SEWER MAIN TELEVISION INSPECTION (18" - 24")  BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING	LF	\$4.00 \$60.000.00	800	\$3,200.00 \$60.000.00	\$10.00 \$80.000.00	800	\$8,000.00	\$3.00 \$60.000.00	800	\$2,400.00 \$60,000.00	\$2.00 \$34.748.00	800	\$1,600.00 \$34,748.00	\$15.00 \$100.000.00	800	\$12,000.00 \$100.000.00	\$10.00 \$150.000.00	800	\$8,000.00 \$150.000.00	\$1.95 \$195.000.00	800	\$1,560.00 \$195.000.00
	37 COSA 530.1 38 100	,		INTERMEDIATE DEMOB BYPASS PUMPING EQUIPMENT RENTAL	MD	\$100.00	10	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	10	\$30,000.00	\$3,000.00	10	\$30,000.00	\$34,748.00	10	\$34,748.00	\$3,000.00	10	\$30,000.00	\$1,000.00	10	\$150,000.00	\$195,000.00	10	\$1,000.00
	39 100	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items			MD	\$100.00	10				\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	10	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	10	*********	\$5,000.00	10		\$1,000.00	10		\$100.00	10	\$1,000.00
	40 100	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		INTERMEDIATE DEMOR BYPASS PUMPING FUEL	MD		10	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	10	,		10	\$5,000.00		10	\$3,500.00 \$13,000.00	\$500.00	10	\$5,000.00		10	\$4,000.00		10	\$1,000.00
	40 100 41 SP 100	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		INTERMEDIATE DEMOB BYPASS PUMPING WATCH INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION/REMOBILIZATION	EA.	\$100.00 \$1.000.00	10	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$1,950.00 \$15.000.00	10	\$19,500.00 \$15,000.00	\$500.00 \$15.000.00	10	\$5,000.00	\$1,300.00 \$108.030.00	10	\$13,000.00 \$108.030.00	\$2,500.00	10	\$25,000.00 \$120.000.00	\$1,000.00 \$10.000.00	10	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$100.00 \$100.00	10	\$1,000.00
	41 SP 100 42 SP 553	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items  General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	-	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SW3P)	IS.	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$70,625.00	1	\$70,625.00	\$120,000.00	- 1	\$120,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$100.00		\$100.00
	42 SP 553 43 SC-I	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items  General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	-	GAS RELOCATION (ALLOWANCE)	ALW	\$28.000.00	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	1	\$28,000.00	\$28.000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$88,165.00	1	\$88.165.00	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$19,000.00	1	\$19,000.00
	44 100	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		MOBILIZATION (Maximum of 10% of the total of line items 1-43)	LS	\$80,000.00	1	\$80,000.00	,	1	\$210,000.00	\$115,000.00	1	\$115,000.00	\$150,000.00	1	\$150,000,00	\$170,000.00	1	\$170,000.00	\$150,000.00	1	\$150,000.00	,		\$195,000.00
	45 101	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PREPARING RIGHT-OF-WAY (Maximum of 5% of the total of line items 1-43)	LS	\$40,000.00	1	\$40,000.00		1	\$105,000.00	\$57,500.00	1	\$57,500.00	\$75,000.00	1	\$75,000.00	\$80,000.00	1	\$80,000.00	\$75,000.00	1	\$75,000.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00
	.= .51				Total	ψ-ιο,οσσ.σσ	- 1	\$1,444,598.00	\$100,000.00	- '	\$2,436,874.00	ψο,,οοσ.00		\$1,397,878.54	ψ, ο,οοο.οο	- '	\$2.586.635.20	\$00,000.00		\$1,976,248.00	\$10,000.00		\$1,737,745.00	400,000.00		\$2.327.905.80
Calendar Days To	Complete : 150				As-Read			\$1,444,598.00			\$2,436,874.00			\$1,397,878.54			\$2,586,635.20			\$1,976,248.00			\$1,737,745.00			\$2,327,905.80
Calellual Days IC	Complete . 150				Ao-Ivead	1		\$1,777,330.00			42,430,014.00			91,001,010.04			\$2,500,055.20			\$1,00Z,Z40.00			Ç1,737,743.00			V2,321,303.00